

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9754/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in WA No. 1322/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASSN.OF MANGT.OF PRIVATE COLLEGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the prayer for interim relief be listed in the next week.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master