

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9754/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 1322/2006

ASSN.OF MANGT.OF PRIVATE COLLEGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.

for State of T.N. Mr. S.Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after Holi  
holidays.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER