

> ITEM NO.814

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9754/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
in WA No. 1322/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

23/01/2008

ASSN.OF MANGT.OF PRIVATE COLLEGES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this  
petition has been rendered infructuous with passage of time. Hence  
the special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.07.16  
12:28:41 IST  
Reason: